Deferred income tax, gross 99
Short term assets, gross 693

Impairment  (2,390)
Total assets 893

Short term liabilities (461)
Total liabilities (461)

Net assets on disposal 432

Consideration received 841

Net gain on disposal of Kėdainių Oda UAB 409

Semelitas UAB

In 2015, the Group sold the subsidiary Semelitas UAB. This transaction caused restatements in the comparative financial information of the
Group for the year ended 31 December 2014, which was restated to include the activity results of Semelitas UAB in discontinued operations..

NOTE

N o t e s  t o  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  S t a t e m e n t s
3 1  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 5

(All amounts are in EUR thousand, unless otherwise stated)

88  / 157

N O T E  2 0
A S S E T S  H E L D  F O R  S A L E  A N D  L I A B I L I T I E S  R E L A T E D  T O  A S S E T S  H E L D

F O R  S A L E  ( c o n t i n u e d )

The impact of the above discussed restatement of the comparative financial information is as follows:

  Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2014 (the Group)

  As previously reported Restatement adjustment As restated
Continuing operations

Net gain from disposal of tangible assets 856 (28) 828
Other operating income 2,287 (133) 2,154

Salaries and related expenses (14,858) 2 (14,856)
Depreciation and amortization expenses (1,569) 63 (1,506)

Other operating expenses (9,224) 39 (9,185)

Operating profit before impairment losses 36,498 (57) 36,441

Profit from continuing operations before income tax 15,734 (57) 15,677

Income tax expense (2,010) 1 (2,009)

Profit from continuing operations 13,724 (56) 13,668

Profit (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (1,950) 56 (1,894)

Profit (loss) from Semelitas UAB included in the discontinued operations result consist of:

  2015 (until the moment of sale)   2014

Profit (loss) attributable to discontinued operations:
Net operating profit (loss) of the entity (32) 56

of which – revenues 2 161
of which – expenses (27) (104)

of which – income tax (7) (1)
Gain from disposal of the entity 54 -

Profit for the year 22 56

The result of disposal of the entity:

 Disposal of Semelitas UAB

Net assets of Semelitas UAB on disposal:
Property, plant and equipment 97

Investment property 1,846
Other assets 24
Total assets 1,967

Current income tax liabilities (5)
Other liabilities (52)
Total liabilities (57)

Net assets on disposal 1,910

Consideration received 1,964

Net gain on disposal of Semelitas UAB 54

Investment in subsidiaries classified as held for sale, as of 31 December 2015 and result of discontinued operations in 2015

  Entities acquired under the agreement on the transfer of
assets, rights, transactions and liabilities of Ūkio Bankas

Kėdainių
Oda UAB

Semelitas
UAB TOTAL

Assets held for sale attributable to entity/ group of entities 238 - - 238
Liabilities attributable to assets held for sale attributable to

entity/ group of entities 3,529 - - 3,529
Profit (loss) of the year (recorded in Discontinued operations

line of the income statement) 8,304 312 22 8,638
of which: gain on disposal of entities   29 409 54 492

Investment in subsidiaries classified as held for sale, as of 31 December 2014 and result of discontinued operations in 2014

  Entities acquired under the agreement on the transfer of
assets, rights, transactions and liabilities of Ūkio Bankas

Kėdainių
Oda UAB

Semelitas
UAB TOTAL

Assets held for sale attributable to entity/ group of entities 35,421 926 - 36,347
Liabilities attributable to assets held for sale attributable to

entity/ group of entities 3,542 356 - 3,898
Profit (loss) of the year (recorded in Discontinued operations

line of the income statement) (113) (1,837) 56 (1,894)
of which: gain on disposal of entities   (271) - - (271)

NOTE

N o t e s  t o  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  S t a t e m e n t s
3 1  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 5

(All amounts are in EUR thousand, unless otherwise stated)

89  / 157

N O T E  2 0
A S S E T S  H E L D  F O R  S A L E  A N D  L I A B I L I T I E S  R E L A T E D  T O  A S S E T S  H E L D

F O R  S A L E  ( c o n t i n u e d )

During the year 2015, the Group did not incur any gain or loss related to the measurement to fair value less cost to sell of the subsidiaries held
for sale. During the year 2014, the Group incurred a net loss of EUR 1,574 thousand related to the measurement to fair value less costs to sell of